# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Instrumentarium Corporation	12/31/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Healthcare Finland Oy
Street Address:	Kuortaneenkatu 2
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-00510

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10740369

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3003-00042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Fetterley

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007-04-09\_DeMerger\_Plan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0658 \$40.00

500254815

## CONFIRMATION

This is to confirm that all intellectual property rights, including but not limited to patents, trademarks, and utility models, and certain trade name rights listed in the Demerger Plan, including but not limited to the title to and goodwill of these rights, of Instrumentarium Corporation have been transferred on 31.12.2004 from Instrumentarium Corporation to GE Healthcare Finland Oy in their entirety, by virtue of the Demerger Plan dated 27.4.2004, executed on 31.12.2004.

# In Helsinki, 31 December 2004

Instrumentarium Corporation Business ID: 0109222-6

Domicile: Helsinki

**Finland** 

GE Healthcare Finland Oy Business ID: 1897064-6

Domicile: Helsinki

Finland

Matti Salmivuori

Director

Matti Salmivuori

Director

Leo Johansson

Director

Leo Johansson

Director

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0659

**RECORDED: 04/09/2007**